
RFP #827
CRESA SECURITY SYSTEM
MANDATORY JOB WALK- JUNE 1 & 2, 2022
CLOSES: WEDNESDAY, JUNE 22, 2022 1:30 pm

Business Name Primary Contact Address Line 1 City State Zip Phone Emails
Date Emailed   

or Added Notes
A Action Group Utilities, Inc. Bennett Potter 620 93rd se Olympia WA 98501

360-943-9200 aactiongroup@yahoo.com; 5/11/2022
Absco Solutions Tom Whitaker 19023 36th Ave West Lynnwood WA 98036

800-705-1857

liz.abolafia@abscosolutions.com; 
vrslabaugh@abscosolutions.com; 
kacy.hilden@abscosolutions.com; 
chad.smith@abscosolutions.com; 
tom.whitaker@abscosolutions.com; 
lorena.montes@abscosolutions.com;

5/11/2022
Absco Solutions Mike Bradt 8366 SW Nimbus Ave Bld 1B Beaverton  OR 97008

971-727-4022
mike.bradt@abscosolutions.com;

5/12/2022
ADK Bethany Ek 9000 NE 90 th St Vancouver WA 98662

360-546-5155 Bethanye@teamadk.com; 5/11/2022
ADT Commercial Mike Cunningham 21312 30th Drive S.E. Suite 103 Bothell WA 98021

425-486-2600
mitchellandrew@adt.com; 
mikecunningham@adt.com; 5/11/2022

ADT Commercial LLC Steve Strobeck 9350 SW Nimbus Ave Beaverton OR 97008
503-449-2800 sstrobeck@adt.com; 5/17/2022

AlarmPro, LLC Jessica Walker 2123 Duncan Rd. Wenatchee WA 98801
509-888-4673 jwalker@myalarmpro.com; 5/11/2022

AM Hardware Tommie Waltermire PO Box 682 Veradale WA 99037
509-927-8399 tommiew@amhardware.com; 5/11/2022

Building Control Systems Inc. Thomas Wollebek 21218 66th ave West Lynnwood WA 98036
425-774-1680

rhaines@bldgcs.com; 
twollebek@bcsinc.ws; 5/11/2022

Camtek Inc. Lorie Stephenson PO Box 6520 Spokane WA 99217
509-443-2609

lorie@camtekinc.com; 
lorie@camtekinc.com; 5/11/2022

Chown, Inc. Kyle Chown 12001 NE 12th Street Bellevue WA 98005
503-243-6500

kylec@chown.com; 
dchown@chown.com; 5/11/2022

Christenson Electric, Inc.    (DBA: 
Entrance Controls Intergrated 

Stephanie Shellum 17201 NE Sacramento Street Portland OR 97230
503-419-3300

stephanie.shellum@christenson.com; 
gary.martin@christenson.com; 5/11/2022

Clearline Engineering, Inc. Lance C Stafford 2721 N. Van Marter Spokane Valley WA 99206
509-714-6711 lstafford@clearline-engineering.com; 5/11/2022

Colvico Inc Jesse Dragoo 2812 North Pittsburg Street Spokane WA 99207
509-252-5817

jdragoo@colvicoinc.com; 
npritchett@colvicoinc.com; 5/11/2022

Conserve Energy Paul Koo 1045 Andover Park E Seattle WA 98168
425-770-2489

gshin@ezmetro.com; 
pkoo@ezmetro.com; 5/11/2022

Construction Services Group LLC Michael Gage 13201 NE 47TH CIR Vancouver WA 98682
360-989-5193 GAGE.CSG@GMAIL.COM; 5/11/2022

ConvergOne Jason Johnson 5335 Meadows Rd Lake Oswego OR 97035
360-991-1250 jason.johnson@convergeone.com; 5/17/2022

Convergint Technologies LLC Jeff Rogers 450 Shattuck Ave S Renton WA 98057
425-272-2250

eddie.pena@convergint.com; 
jeff.rogers@convergint.com; 5/11/2022

Convergint Technologies LLC Christine Felder 7678 SW Mohawk St, Bldg K Tualatin OR 97062
503-228-8522

christine.felder@convergint.com; 
sofia.woods@conergint.com; 5/11/2022 RTND

CTS Cabling & Technology Services Steve Jordan 2720 S Ash St TACOMA WA 98409
253-202-8728

stevej@cablects.com; 
johnh@cablects.com; 5/11/2022
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mailto:Bethanye@teamadk.com;
mailto:sstrobeck@adt.com;
mailto:jwalker@myalarmpro.com;
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DARDAN ENTERPRISES, INC Dan Stewart 23567 W Hwy 53 Post Falls ID 83854
208-773-5418 dan@dardaninc.com; 5/11/2022

EC Company dba EC Electric dba 
Power Systems West

LeAnn Fields 2121 NW Thurman St Portland OR 97210
503-224-3511 estimating_pdx@ecpowerslife.com; 5/11/2022

Edgewood Security & Lock Inc Leo Taylor po box 1905 Milton WA 98354
253-606-2654 leo@esilock.com; 5/11/2022

ETG Fire, LLC Mary Augustine 3702 West Valley Hwy N. Auburn WA 98001
206-557-3660

tom.wahl@etgfire.com; 
mary@etgfire.com; 5/11/2022

Exbabylon IT Solutions Alex Stanton 204 W. Walnut St. Newport WA 99156
509-447-0440

admin@exbabylon.com; 
brandi@exbabylon.com; 5/11/2022

FAR WEST TECHNOLOGIES INC PABLO RAMIREZ 606 EAST MAIN C-1 PUYALLUP WA 98372
253-604-4341

ADMIN@FARWESTTECHNOLOGIES.COM; 
justinb@farwesttechnologies.com; 5/11/2022

Firepower Inc Laurie Guggenbickler 10220 N Nevada St Spokane WA 99218
509-468-3204 laurieg@firepower.inc; 5/11/2022

Fire Protection, Inc. Cheryl Dunken 17410 Ash Way sam@fpiseattle.com; 
cheryl@fpiseattle.com; 5/11/2022

GB Manchester Stephen Edmonds 6000 NE 88th St Ste B103 Vancouver WA 98665
360-815-0484 estimating@gbmanchester.com; 5/18/2022

Global Security & Communications Sandy Stokes 11509 Steele St S Tacoma WA 98444
253-539-6860

ericw@global4security.com; 
sandys@global4security.com; 5/11/2022 RTND

Great Northwest Electric adrienne minter 13514 37th ave S Tukwila WA 98168
206-771-9848 a.minter@gnelectric.net; 5/11/2022

Guardian Security Systems, Inc. Christopher Moye 1743 1st Ave S. Seattle WA 98134
360-319-5933

cmoye@guardiansecurity.com; 
bmurphy@guardiansecurity.com; 5/11/2022

Henden Electric, Inc. Scott Henden 26124 Calvary Lane NE Kingston WA 98346
360-297-4433 scott@hendenelectric.com; 5/11/2022

Intracommunication Network 
Systems Inc

David Williams 4922 N Pearl St Tacoma WA 98407
253-761-0418

davidw@insicabling.com; 
mikes@insicabling.com; 5/11/2022

Johnson Controls Fire Protection LP Trent Lynn 9520 10th Avenue South

(206) 512-9139

rachel.bowman@jci.com; 
jamie.drowley@jci.com; 
andrew.felker@jci.com; 
Trent.Lynn@jci.com; 5/11/2022 RTND

Keys Plus Locksmiths Tabitha Beneke 2025 9th Avenue Suite 110 Longview WA 98632
360-423-4443

tb@keyspluslocksmiths.com; 
tim@keyspluslocksmiths.com; 5/11/2022

LONG Building Technologies, Inc. Darin Veach 800 SW 34th St Suite A Renton WA 98057
206-423-1604 dveach@long.com; 5/11/2022

Mastec Network Solutions, Inc Leonard Mills 22263 68th Ave S. Kent WA 98032
(425) 508-0093 leonard.mills@mastec.com; 5/11/2022

McKinstry Co. LLC Toby Casarez 5005 3rd Ave S Seattle WA 98134
509-222-8341

juliaa@mckinstry.com; 
robma@mckinstry.com; 5/11/2022

Mill Plain Electric Whitney Johnston 6000 N.E. 88th. st., Ste B-105 Vancouver WA 98665
360-574-7265

whitneyj@mp-electric.com; 
estimating@mp-electric.com; 5/11/2022

Modern Construction & Consulting 
Services, LLC

Todd Harnetiaux 5702 N Market St Spokane WA 99208
509-443-3337

todd@mccsnw.com; 
accounting@mccsnw.com; 5/11/2022

Northeast Electric, LLC Barri Halberg 1780 Down River Drive Woodland WA 98674
360-225-7004

troyh@nellc.net; jaydenb@nellc.net; 
jaydenb@nellc.net; barrih@nellc.net; 5/11/2022

Northwest Control Company Rachel Harris PO Box 22919 Milwaukie OR 97269
503-656-9205

jesset@northwestcontrol.com; 
rachelh@northwestcontrol.com; 5/11/2022

N P M Construction Co. Nando Merlino PO Box 1229 Maple Valley WA 98038
425-996-0566 nando@npmconstruction.com; 5/11/2022

NW Tel, LLC Daniel Absten 544 S Spruce St Burlington WA 98233
360-540-1263 Daniel@pnwtel.com; Tim@pnwtel.com; 5/11/2022

NW Utility Services LLC Randy Garoutte PO Box 1008 Sumner WA 98390
253-891-7802

nwus@puie.com; 
BrentLukeFuller@gmail.com; 5/11/2022
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OEG, Inc. Travis Brinkman 3200 NW Yeon Avenue Portland OR 97210
503-572-0737

mick.korum@isg-group.com; 
brad.sisson@oeg.us.com; 5/11/2022

Perimeter Security Group Brenda Blood 7488 N. Government Way Coeur d'Alene ID 83815
208-772-1700

bids@perimetersecuritygroup.com; 
tonya@perimetersecuritygroup.com; 5/11/2022

Phase 2 Electric, Inc. Michael Money P. O. Box 2069 Pasco WA 99301
509-543-3549

michael@phase2electric.com; 
belinda@phase2electric.com; 5/11/2022

Point Monitor Corporation Brook Chapman 14407 NE 13th Avenue Vancouver WA 98685
360-431-6100 brook@pointmonitor.com; 5/11/2022

Power City Electric, Inc. Dan Aga PO Box 2507 Spokane WA 99220
509-535-8500

daga@powercityelectric.com; 
sbradley@powercityelectric.com; 5/11/2022

Prairie Electric, Inc. Randy Lipe 6000 NE 88th Street Vancouver WA 98665
360-573-2750

darwinr@prairielectric.com; 
randy.l@prairielectric.com; 5/11/2022

Reece Complete Security Solutions Gina Reece 6755 SW Sandburg St Portland OR 97223
503-682-9900 Sales@rcss.us; 5/11/2022

Region 6 Joe Woodruff 1700 Westlake Ave N Seattle WA 98109
253-604-8832 joe@region6.systems; 5/11/2022

Resicon LLC Vielka Ansari 3914 Center St Tacoma WA 98409
253-625-7952

Vielka@Resiconllc.com; 
Craig@Resiconllc.com; 5/11/2022

RFI Enterprises, Inc. Eugenia Lund 800 SW 34th Street Renton WA 98057
253-981-0026 elund@rfi.com; 5/11/2022

Right! Systems Inc. Mark Westling 2600 Willamette Dr. NE Lacey WA 98516
360-956-0414 mark.westling@rightsys.com; 5/11/2022

Sare Electric Inc Chad Lansford PO Box 12870 Tumwater WA 98508
360-352-2628

bids@sareelectric.com; 
jeremiah@sareelectric.com; 5/11/2022

Semaphore Corporation Rita Coss 9675 SE 36th St Mercer Island WA 98040
206-905-5000 rcoss@semaphore.com; 5/11/2022

Siemens Industry, Inc. Karen Duran 15900 SE Eastgate Way Bellevue WA 98008
425-241-3969 karen.duran@siemens.com; 5/11/2022

Simmons and Sons Contracting Inc Tyler Simmons Po box 270 Montesano WA 98563
360-470-3117

simmonssonsinc@comcast.net; 
simmonst918@hotmail.com; 5/11/2022

Simms Electric David M Simms P.O Box 169 Washougal, Wa 98671 Washougal WA 98671
360-834-3565

david@simmselectric.net; 
melissa@simmselectric.net; 5/11/2022

Simple Security Solutions Inc. Shawn Noecker 23117 39th ave se Bothell WA 98021
425-806-3900 x210 shawn@simplesecuritysolutions.com; 5/11/2022

Sonitrol Pacific Darin R Hanson 2221 California Street Everett WA 98201
425-535-0201

dhanson@sonitrolpacific.com; 
mevans@sonitrolpacific.com; 5/11/2022

Stallion Systems Matthew Polis 2010 Crestview Dr Clarkston WA 99403
509-780-723

matthew@stallionsystems.net; 
jwsanch@gmail.com; 5/11/2022

Stanley Convergent Security 
Solutions Inc

Joshua Beres 4500 3rd Ave Se Lacey WA 98503
951-379-2528

joshua.beres@sbdinc.com; 
joshua.beres@sbdinc.com; 5/11/2022

Sybis LLC Agrippina 9925 NE 134th Ct. Kirkland WA 98034
206-686-8463 agrippina@sybissolution.com; 5/11/2022

T&L Communications, Inc Larry Bushaw PO Box 87387 Vancouver WA 98687
360-737-9725 office@tl-communications.com; 5/11/2022

T&T Electric Tommy Wilmart 4190 Look Road Ellensburg WA 98926
509-962-2481

tandtelectric01@gmail.com; 
tandtelectric01@gmail.com; 5/11/2022

Tahtinen Tech Sean Tahtinen PO Box 444 Clackamas OR 97015
503-722-5200 SEAN@TAHTINENTECH.COM; 5/11/2022

TAURUS ELECTRIC Talon Towhey PO BOX 15088 TUMWATER WA 98511
360-754-8491 talon@taurusii.com; paula@taurusii.com; 5/11/2022

The Integrated Technologies Group 
Inc

Suzi Puckett, RCDD po box 1267 Bothell WA 98041
206-510-0878 suzi.puckett@theitgroup-inc.com; 5/11/2022

mailto:brook@pointmonitor.com;
mailto:Sales@rcss.us;
mailto:joe@region6.systems;
mailto:elund@rfi.com;
mailto:mark.westling@rightsys.com;
mailto:rcoss@semaphore.com;
mailto:karen.duran@siemens.com;
mailto:shawn@simplesecuritysolutions.com;
mailto:agrippina@sybissolution.com;
mailto:office@tl-communications.com;
mailto:SEAN@TAHTINENTECH.COM;
mailto:suzi.puckett@theitgroup-inc.com;


The Salcido Connection, Inc. Malachi Salcido 615 N. Wenatchee Ave. Ste. C-1 Wenatchee WA 98801
509-884-6868

robf@salcidoconnection.com; 
malachi@salcidoconnection.com; 5/11/2022

Travers Electric Marge Moen 122 Sturdevant Rd. Chehalis WA 98532
360-748-0059

Ron@traverselectric.net; 
Greg@traverselectric.net; 5/11/2022 RTND

Trinity Contractors Inc. JR Chapman P.O. Box 1348 Marysville WA 98270
360-322-6130

jr.trinitycontractors@gmail.com; 
Sheryl.trinitycontractors@gmail.com; 5/11/2022

UNITED ELECTRIC LLC Troy Jolma P.O. BOX #829 BATTLE GROUND WA 98604
360-984-3589 info@unitedelect.com; 5/11/2022

VECA Electric & Technologies, LLC Eric Harrington 3950 Hammer Drive Bellingham WA 98226
206-475-2013

jesse.chapman@veca.com; 
zachary.graham@veca.com; 5/11/2022

Verizon Innovations Inc Scott Ferguson 1555 Blake St 3rd Fl Denver CO 80202
619-548-3377 scott.ferguson@verizon.com; 5/17/2022

Video Security & Access Control Ralph Brickley
971-241-5726 ralph.brickley@motorolasolutions.com; 5/11/2022

Washington Alarm, INC. Bethany Burton 2030 Airport Way S Seattle WA 98134
206-328-3288 bburton@washingtonalarm.com; 5/11/2022

Welwest Construction Inc. Jesse Welcome PO BOX 1491 Monroe WA 98272
206-793-7441 jwelcome@frontier.com; 5/11/2022
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